
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

n

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

`

`

N

N

N

N

N

NN

NN
N

NN

N

N

N

N
NN

N

N

N

N

N

NN

N
NN
NN N

NN

NNN
N

N

N

N

NN
N

N

N

N

N

N

N

NN

N N

NN
N

N

N

NNN

N

NN
N

NN

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N N

N

NN

N

N

NN

N

N

N

NN

NN
N

NNN

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N
N

NN
N

N
NNN
NN NNNN

M

M

M

M

8

g

5843

5797 5783

5500

16

21 22

17

4WD

OLD RR

C o t t
o n w o o d

C ree k

C r e e k

C r e e k

C o m b

P ig

5748

7071

5707

5957

5633

5580

Ro sta d
Ra n ch

13 17

20 24

17

R 
9 

E

H e r e i m

5843

5797 5783

5500

1516

20 21

17

4WD

OLD RR

M U S S E L S H E L L

RA
NG

ER DIS TR IC T

C o t t
o n w o o d

Ri
ve

r

C re ek

Saw m ill

D e e r

C r e e k

C r e e k

C o m b

C re ek

5748

He r e i m  H o m e st ea d
(Aband)

6485

H o y e m  H om e s te a d
(Aband)

5546

5840

6690
Ro sta d
Ra n ch

T h e
R e  e f s

141516 18

1921 22 23 20

R 
10

 E

OLD

RAILROAD
RAILROAD

GRADEGRADE

W   H   E   T   S   T   O   N   E

R   I   D   G   E

Gu
lch

Pa
stu

re

NA T IO NA L

FO R E S T

BOUNDARY

620

620

620

S o u t h

C r e e kM u d d y

Cr e e k

T h o m a s

W e s t
F o r k

C o o p e r

C r e e k

5497

5445
5567

5601

5211

5461

5426

5488

5261

5196

5152

5108

5171

5134

5161

Graves

5362

5303

5239

M U S S E L S H E L L

5544

560556055444

5843

5481

6669

6609

6263

6482

6504

6830

6826
6474

6415

BM
5081

Electron ic
Site

32 33 34

34

8 9 10

151617

21 22

5

2728
29

33 34

345

9 108

32

20

T 7 N

T 8 N

T 9 N

T 8 N

S p r in g

S p r in g

Vo ld s e t h
R e s e r v o ir

4W
D

OLD

RAILROAD

GRADE

OLD
RAILROAD

GRADE

4W
D

4W
D

4W
D

2N D S TA N D A R D PA R A LL E L N O R T H

N A T IO N A L

FO
RE

ST
BO

UN
DA

RY

620

So
u th

Fo r
k

F o rk

B o z e m a n C r e e k

S a w m i l l

C r e e k

C r e e k

C o m b

Dee r

R i v e r

M u s se ls h e ll
C r e e kH o u s eS l a u g h t e r

S o u th

F ork

C om b

C re ek

R i v e r
M u s se ls h e ll

C r e e k

C r e e k
A la b a u g h

C r e e k

R o b in s o n

H o u s e

C r e e k

B o n a n za

C r e e k

Mu d d y

C o y o t e

C r e e k

C o r r a l

S la u g h t e r

C re e k

C r
e e k

C ree k
Thom a s

B o n a n z a

S ou th

N o r t h F o rk
F o rk

W e s t F o rk

F l a g s t a f f
C r e e k

5814

5497

55645832

6275

6302

5373

5945

5429

5497

57305332

5262

5581
5384

5482

5538

5642

5689
5622

5884 5603

5274

5515

5351

L e n n e p

5213

5233

5252

5190

51845184

5315

5429

5352

5436
5399

5369

5616

5691

5767

5848

5676

5834

5729

5788

5785

5432 5297 5410

5441

5307

5656

5486

5711

5436

5461

5603

5571

5666

5881

6066

6702

5816

5667

6002

5879

6464

6411

6209

5722

5616

5620

6442

5945

6042

6543

6420

6005

6128

6930

6167

6380

6694
6475

6351

M U S S E L S H E L L R A N G E R D IS TR IC T

6385

BM
5174

BM
5358

Vo l d se th
R an c h

Bo na n za
Ra n ch

Co mb
Butte

31

1

32 33 34 35 36 32

2
3

4 56

7
8 9 10

11
12

13141516 1718

19
20

21 22 23 24

25

20

8

5

17

262728 2930

31
32 33 34 35 36

1234 56

78 9 10 11 12 8

32

29

5

R 
9 

E

R 
9 

E

T 7  N
T 7 N

R 
10

 E

T 8  N

T 9 N

T 8 N

T 9 N

T 8 N T 8 N

R 
10

 E

S p r in g

S p r in g

S p r in g

S p r in g

S pr i ng

S pr i ng

S p r in g

Vo ld se th
R ese r v o ir

B o n a nz a
R e s e r v o ir

OLD

GRADE

RAILROAD

N O R T H

4WD

15972

C re ek
H ou s e

Sla
u g h

ter
C re ek

C r e e k
M e a d o w

Cre ek

A la ba u gh

C re ek

H en s ley

C r e e k

C r e e k

C r e e k S la u g h t e r

H o u s e

Rob in s o n

C re ek
B o n a nz a

B o n a nz a C re ek
F or k

So u th

F o r k

N or th

5786

5964

5695

5734 5710

5731

5621

5579

6016

5940

5922

6092

5812

5692

6043

5972

6442

5844

6173

6303

6660

6572

6894
R o b in s o n

6940

6884

7047

6685

6804

6830

6860

7374

Castle
Cem

Lucky Dollar
Mine

Iron Chief
Mine

Judge
Mine
Judge
Mine

Blackhaw k
Cabin

31

1

36 32

56

712

13 1718

1924

25

20

8

2930

3136 32

1 56

712 8

R. 8 E.

T 7 N

R. 9 E.

T 8 N

T 9 N

T 8 N

S p r in g

C r e e k

S pr i ng

S pr i ng

Pa
stu

re

Gu
lch

N A T IO N A L FO R E S T

S o u t h

F o rk

C o o p e r

6050
5965

5442

6210

2728

32 33 34

29

S p r in g

BOUNDARY

W  H  E  T  S  T  O  N  E

R  I  D  G  E

620

F o r
k

N o r t
h

W h e t s t o n e

C re e k

F o rk

W e
s t

F o rk
F la g st a ff C r

6272

6458
6380

6530

6374

6202

6252

6628

6585

6538

6625
6402 5885

5968

6330

6812

6250

Flagstaff
Enclosure

2526272829 30

31 3233 34 35 3632

29

R 
10

 E
R 

9 
E

S p r in g
S pr i ng

S pr i ng

S pr i ng
L i

 m
 e 

s t
 o 

n e
R 

i d
 g 

e

R 
8 

E
R 

9 
E

R 
9 

E
R 

8 
E

W Flag sta ff
C ree k

F o r k

Fork

E a s t

F k
6951

7173

7083

Prospects
6808

6826

6657

6756

6583

6328

25 30

31 3236

29

S p r in g

L E W I S  A N D  C L A R K

N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

W e st

L E W I S  A N D  C L A R K  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

L E W I S  A N D  C L A R K  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

111098

NA
T I

O N
A L

 

FO R E S T B O U N D A RY

WHETSTONE
RIDGE

L E W I S  A N D  C L A R K  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

L E W I S  A N D  C L A R K  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

7 8 8 912

110°29'0"W

110°29'0"W

110°30'0"W

110°30'0"W

110°31'0"W

110°31'0"W

110°32'0"W

110°32'0"W

110°33'0"W

110°33'0"W

110°34'0"W

110°34'0"W

110°35'0"W

110°35'0"W

110°36'0"W

110°36'0"W

110°37'0"W

110°37'0"W

110°38'0"W

110°38'0"W

46
°30

'0"
N

46
°30

'0"
N

46
°29

'0"
N

46
°29

'0"
N

46
°28

'0"
N

46
°28

'0"
N

46
°27

'0"
N

46
°27

'0"
N

46
°26

'0"
N

46
°26

'0"
N

46
°25

'0"
N

46
°25

'0"
N

46
°24

'0"
N

46
°24

'0"
N

46
°23

'0"
N

46
°23

'0"
N

Idaho
Utah

Montana

Wyoming
Nevada

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 08, 2016
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